

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	263,531				1,271.26	Brought up.
1,444	263,621	13.11	.00	13.11	1,284.37	
5	263,706	16.59	.00	16.59	1,300.96	
6	263,898	4.00	10.30	6.30	1,294.66	
7	264,002	1.90	14.04	12.14	1,282.52	
8	264,061	1.73	10.32	8.59	1,273.93	Bench mark, No. 29.
9	264,121	.59	16.58	15.99	1,257.94	
1,450	264,181	.79	16.61	15.82	1,242.12	
1	264,234	.50	17.11	16.61	1,225.51	
2	264,270	.23	17.43	17.20	1,208.31	
3	264,328	.21	16.81	16.60	1,191.71	
4	264,371	.35	16.20	15.85	1,175.86	
5	264,448	.20	17.10	16.90	1,158.96	
6	264,487	.46	17.12	16.66	1,142.30	
7	264,528	.09	16.85	16.76	1,125.54	
8	264,571	.00	16.77	16.77	1,108.77	
9	264,621	.13	16.41	16.28	1,092.49	
1,460	264,659	.42	16.04	15.62	1,076.87	
1	264,708	.49	16.01	15.52	1,061.35	
2	264,746	.03	17.30	17.27	1,044.08	
3	264,781	.38	7.52	7.14	1,036.94	
4	265,921	.00	750.24	750.24	286.70	
5	266,921	750.24	.00	750.24	1,036.94	Brook 750.24 feet lower
6	267,271	7.86	3.98	3.88	1,040.82	than this station. 1,140
7	267,571	12.25	2.29	9.96	1,050.78	feet distance, sighted
8	267,866	4.19	2.17	2.02	1,052.80	across the valley.
9	268,181	7.85	8.91	1.06	1,051.74	
1,470	268,431	2.65	14.22	11.57	1,040.17	
1	268,581	3.36	11.31	7.95	1,032.22	
2	268,841	5.67	.45	5.22	1,037.44	
3	268,911	13.64	.89	12.75	1,050.19	
4	268,966	14.78	1.05	13.73	1,063.92	
5	269,086	16.32	.00	16.32	1,080.24	
6	269,141	12.69	1.94	10.75	1,090.99	
7	269,221	13.73	.00	13.73	1,104.72	
8	269,306	15.64	.51	15.13	1,119.85	
9	269,371	14.26	.73	13.53	1,133.38	
1,480	269,429	11.49	.55	10.94	1,144.32	
1	269,495	11.42	.71	10.71	1,155.03	
2	269,551	15.69	1.26	14.43	1,169.46	
3	269,671	11.60	1.09	10.51	1,179.97	
4	269,746	13.16	2.43	10.73	1,190.70	Bench mark, No. 31.
5	269,821	13.30	.11	13.19	1,203.89	September 26.
6	269,939	16.28	.76	15.52	1,219.41	
7	270,242	14.60	2.08	12.52	1,231.93	
8	270,607	8.65	15.29	6.64	1,225.29	
9	270,702	.95	16.70	15.75	1,209.54	
1,490	270,772	1.06	15.42	14.36	1,195.18	
1	270,867	.92	15.90	14.98	1,180.20	
2	270,918	1.20	16.81	15.61	1,164.59	
3	270,980	1.07	15.83	14.76	1,149.83	
4	271,037	.65	16.84	16.19	1,133.64	
5	271,095	.41	16.97	16.56	1,117.08	
6	271,160	.29	16.79	16.50	1,100.58	
7	271,214	.79	16.99	16.20	1,084.38	
8	271,262	.57	17.00	16.43	1,067.95	
9	271,303	0.13	17.68	17.55	1,050.40	
1,500	271,347	1.00	22.00	21.00	1,029.40	
1	271,369	22.00	8.90	13.10	1,042.50	
2	271,506	1.95	12.20	10.25	1,032.25	
3	271,880	.79	16.06	15.27	1,016.98	
4	272,022	2.00	16.93	14.93	1,002.05	
5	272,072	.99	8.23	7.24	994.81	
6	273,122	.00	814.70	814.70	180.11	
7	277,322	814.70	.00	814.70	994.81	Brook 814.70 feet lower
8	277,422	15.89	.82	15.07	1,009.88	than this station. 3,050
9	277,476	13.84	1.59	12.25	1,022.13	feet distance, sighted
	277,476				1,022.13	Carried over.